

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

R.C.S. No. 228/2010

Dnyaneshwar K. Londhe & Ors.

-Vs.-

P.C.M.C. & Ors.

CNR MHPU100007952010



ORDER BELOW Exh. 118.
(Passed on 09/02/2024)

Application below Exh 118 was filed to dismiss the counter claim filed by the defendant no. 2 to 5 because the defendant no.2 to 5 are not taking proper steps. Today, the Ld. Advocate defendant no.2 to 5 appeared and filed say at Exh.119. It is submitted that the defendant no.6 is incorporated in the counter claim because relief regarding mandatory injunction is claimed against him. Hence, on perusal of the plaint, counter claim and relevant documents on record, I am of considered opinion that there is no reason to dismiss the counter claim. Moreover, prima facie I am of the opinion that this court has jurisdiction to try and decide the counter claim. Hence, this application below Exh.118 is hereby is rejected.

Sd/-xxx

Dated:09/02/2024.

(S. P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division
P.C.M.C. Court, Akurdi, Pune.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

R.C.S. No. 228/2010

Dnyaneshwar K. Londhe & Ors.

-Vs.-

P.C.M.C. & Ors.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order”.

Name of Stenographer :- P.B. Jadhav.

Court Name :- Smt. S. P. Kulkarni
(J.M.F.C.) Civil and Criminal Court (P.C.M.C.),
Akurdi, Pune.

Date :- 09/02/2024

Order signed by
presiding officer on :- 09/02/2024

Order uploaded on :- 09/02/2024